Firm Financial Arrangements 
The Acquirer has made adequate financial arrangements for fulfillment of its obligations under the Public Offer to 
the satisfaction of the Manager to the Offer. These arrangements include a Bank Guarantee for the amount of PKR 
72,778,703/- (Pak Rupees Seventy Two Million Seven Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Three 
Only) from the Acquirer to the Manager to pay for such shares as are tendered to the Manager in accordance with 
the terms of this Public Offer.  

Enquiries 
All queries and correspondence relating to the offer should be addressed to the Manager to the Offer at the